1
HFN Series Hex Integral Bonnet Needle Valves
Features and Benefits
• Construction:  One-piece forged body design. The
integral bonnet eliminates a potential leak path with
a clean design. Packing able to be adjusted in the
open position.
• Packing Materials:  Grafoil packing standard to

3
HFN Series Hex Integral Bonnet Needle Valves
How to Order
HFNSeries/0818
T Orifice
1 6mm Hard Seat
T 10mm Hard Seat
Model Orifice Body
Material Inlet Size Inlet Type Outlet Outlet Type Stem
Material
Seat
Material Packing Option
HFN T U H E H W 4 1 3
Model Number
HFN Forged Needle Valve
U Body Material
U Stainless Steel (SA-479; 316)
8 316H SS
F F91
Other Material Available Upon Request
H Inlet Size
E 10mm
F 12mm
G 14mm
H 16mm
I 18mm
M 20mm
J 22mm
K 25mm
L 28mm
1 M20 x 1.5
2 M22 x 1.5
4 14 x 2 (BW only)
6 16 x 3 (BW only)
8 18 x 4 (BW only)
5 25 x 7 (BW only)
Other Size Available Upon Request
E Inlet Type
3 FNPT
E TSW Tube Socket Weld
A BW Butt Weld
Other Type Available Upon Request
H Outlet Size
E 10mm
F 12mm
G 14mm
H 16mm
I 18mm
M 20mm
J 22mm
K 25mm
L 28mm
1 M20 x 1.5
2 M22 x 1.5
4 14 x 2 (BW only)
6 16 x 3 (BW only)
8 18 x 4 (BW only)
5 25 x 7 (BW only)
Other Size Available Upon Request
E Outlet Type
3 FNPT
E TSW Tube Socket Weld
A BW Butt Weld
Other Type Available Upon Request
4 Stem Material
4 316 SS / NRT
5 316SS / Stellite
1 Seat Material
1 Integral (hard)
3 Stellite Insert
3 Packing
3 Graphite / Grafoil / Graphite
Option